

Amarillo City Council Special Meeting

July 16, 2024 10:00 AM City Hall - Council Chamber 601 S. Buchanan Street, 3rd Floor Amarillo, Texas 79101

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Public Comment The public will be permitted to offer public comment on agenda items and items related to City business. Citizens interested in commenting may sign up online at https://www.amarillo.gov/departments/city-manager/city-secretary/public-address-registration-form, by calling the City Secretary's office at (806) 378-3014, or in person in Room 303 of City Hall, 601 S. Buchanan. Citizens should signup at least 15 minutes prior to the scheduled meeting start time.

3. Agenda Items

3.A. Presentation and Discussion of Charter Review Citizens Committee Recommendations

4. Adjourn

Please note: The City Council may take up items out of the order shown on any Agenda. The City Council reserves the right to discuss all or part of any item in an executive session at any time during a meeting or work session, as necessary and allowed by state law. Votes or final decisions are made only in open Regular or Special meetings, not in either a work session or executive session.

Amarillo City Hall is accessible to individuals with disabilities through its main entry on the south side (601 S. Buchanan Street) of the building. An access ramp leading to the main entry is located at the southwest corner of the building. Parking spaces for individuals with disabilities are available in the south parking lot. City Hall is equipped with restroom facilities, communications equipment and elevators that are accessible. Individuals with disabilities who require special accommodations, or a sign language interpreter must contact the City Secretary's Office 48 hours prior to meeting time by telephoning 378-3013 or the City TDD number at 378-4229.

Watch the meeting live: http://amarillo.gov/city-hall/city-government/view-city-council-meetings.

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the electronic bulletin board in City Hall, 601 S. Buchanan, Amarillo, Texas, and the City website (www.amarillo.gov) on or before

the 12th of July, 2024 at 5:00~p.m. in accordance with the Open Meetings Laws of the State of Texas, Chapter 551, Texas Government Code.

/s/ Stephanie Coggins

Stephanie Coggins, City Secretary